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SOLID TO SUCCEED.

      The XE75U hydraulic excavator is highly applicable for hydropower, transportation, municipal, garden, farmland 

reconstruction, oil pipeline and other small-scale construction. Designed features: suitable for surburban and narrow 

space; Working objects: soil below grade III and loose materials.

      Powered by a reliable 60.3hp Kubota engine, you can count on it to finish tough jobs in various operating conditions. 

When it comes to efficiency, versatility is a critical factor. That’s why the machine is compatible to multiple attachments 

that can be installed within a short period of time with its hydraulic quick coupler. You will make full use of every second 

in the jobsite.

XE75U
HYDRAULIC EXCAVATORS

Rated Power:  

60.3hp (45 kW)
Operating Weight:  

16,932 lb (7,680 kg)

Standard Bucket Capacity:  

0.43 yd3 (0.33 m3)
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Kubota V2607-CR-TIE4B

4

60.3 hp (45 kW/2200 rpm)

166.6 lbf·ft (225.8 N.m/1500 rpm)

201.4 in3 (3.3 L)

1.67 - 3.04 mph (2.7 - 4.3 km/h)

14,388 lbf (64 kN)

≤30°
34.3 gal (130 L)

37.0 gal (140 L)

2.6 gal (10 L)

8,543 lbf (38 kN)

12,814 lbf (57 kN)

23'3''/7,085 mm

16'11''/5,160 mm

13'2''/4,020 mm

9'7''/2,920 mm

20'6''/6,260 mm

6'/1,818 mm

20'2''/6,150 mm

7'5''/2,255 mm

9'1''/2,780 mm

6'9''/2,070 mm

9'5''/2,880 mm

7'5''/2,250 mm

1'6''/450 mm

7'5''/2,250 mm

5'11''/1,800 mm

2'8''/820.5 mm

1'2''/359.5 mm

5'11''/1,800 mm

2'3''/691 mm

Make/model

No. of cylinders

Rated power at 2200 rpm

Max. torque at 1500 rpm

Piston displacement

Maximum traction force

Travel speed (low - high)

Gradeability

Digging force, standard arm (ISO 6015)

Digging force, bucket (ISO 6015)

Hydraulic oil tank

Engine oil

Fuel tank

Maximum digging height

Maximum digging depth

Maximum dumping height

Maximum vertical wall digging depth

Minimum swing radius

Width of platform

Maximum digging radius

Overall length

Total width of chassis

Crawler base

Track length

Minimum tail swing radius

Track height

Overall width

Track gauge

Minimum ground clearance

Counterweight clearance

Overall height

Track shoe width

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

CONTENT XE75UITEM

DISPLACEMENT MAX.FLOW RELIEF VALVE PRESSURETYPE

Engine

Speed & Traction

Digging Forces
(ISO 6015) 

Working Range

Fluid Capacity

Dimensions

Main

(load sensing)

Load sensing

pump

4.76 in3/rev

(78 cm3/rev)

41.2 gal

(156 L/min)

3,814 psi

(26.3 Mpa)


