

- The XE75U hydraulic excavator is highly applicable for hydropower, transportation, municipal, garden, farmland reconstruction, oil pipeline and other small-scale construction. Designed features: suitable for surburban and narrow space; Working objects: soil below grade III and loose materials.
- Powered by a reliable 60.3hp Kubota engine, you can count on it to finish tough jobs in various operating conditions. When it comes to efficiency, versatility is a critical factor. That's why the machine is compatible to multiple attachments that can be installed within a short period of time with its hydraulic quick coupler. You will make full use of every second in the jobsite.

SCAN ME

XCMG North America Corportation 305 Equipment Ct. Suite A Lawrenceville, GA 30043 +1 725-605-2777 letsgo@xcmgusa.com xcmg-usa.com

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

ITEM	CONTENT	XE75U
Engine	Make/model	Kubota V2607-CR-TIE4B
	No. of cylinders	4
	Rated power at 2200 rpm	60.3 hp (45 kW/2200 rpm)
	Max. torque at 1500 rpm	166.6 lbf·ft (225.8 N.m/1500 rpm)
Speed & Traction	Piston displacement	201.4 in ³ (3.3 L)
	Travel speed (low - high)	1.67 - 3.04 mph (2.7 - 4.3 km/h)
	Maximum traction force	14,388 lbf (64 kN)
	Gradeability	≤30°
Fluid Capacity	Fuel tank	34.3 gal (130 L)
	Hydraulic oil tank	37.0 gal (140 L)
	Engine oil	2.6 gal (10 L)
Digging Forces (ISO 6015)	Digging force, standard arm (ISO 6015)	8,543 lbf (38 kN)
	Digging force, bucket (ISO 6015)	12,814 lbf (57 kN)
Working Range	Maximum digging height	23'3"/7,085 mm
	Maximum dumping height	16'11"/5,160 mm
	Maximum digging depth	13'2"/4,020 mm
	Maximum vertical wall digging depth	9'7"/2,920 mm
	Maximum digging radius	20'6"/6,260 mm
	Minimum swing radius	6'/1,818 mm
Dimensions	Overall length	20'2"/6,150 mm
	Overall width	7'5"/2,255 mm
	Overall height	9'1"/2,780 mm
	Width of platform	6'9"/2,070 mm
	Track length	9'5"/2,880 mm
	Total width of chassis	7'5"/2,250 mm
	Track shoe width	1'6"/450 mm
	Crawler base	7'5"/2,250 mm
	Track gauge	5'11"/1,800 mm
	Counterweight clearance	2'8"/820.5 mm
	Minimum ground clearance	1'2"/359.5 mm
	Minimum tail swing radius	5'11"/1,800 mm
	Track height	2'3"/691 mm

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM					
	TYPE	DISPLACEMENT	MAX.FLOW	RELIEF VALVE PRESSURE	
Main (load sensing)	Load sensing pump	4.76 in³/rev (78 cm³/rev)	41.2 gal (156 L/min)	3,814 psi (26.3 Mpa)	





